SIMADYN D
Digital Control System
Subrack SRT
User Manual
Edition 05.95 DK No. 213142
User Manual, Subrack SRT
Edition Status
1 Subrack SRT 05.95

It is especially important that the warning information in all of the relevant
Operating Instructions are strictly observed.
Ordering information and supplementary components
Siemens AG   Dk No. 213142 Edition 05.95 3
SIMADYN D   Hardware   User Manual
1. Ordering information and supplementary components
Type: Order No. (MLFB) Designation Internal item No.
SRT: 6DD 1682-0CF0 Technology box SRT 465 682 9025.00
PT10: 6DD 3440-0AB0 Processor board PT10 465 440 9001.00
SE58: 6DD 3460-0AB0 Terminal block for PT10 465 460 9001.00
SC58: 6DD 3461-0AB0 Shielded round cable, 40 core for PT10 465 461 9001.00
SC60: 6DD 3461-0AE0 Shielded round cable, 34 core for PT10 465 461 9004.00
PT10P1: 6DD 3440-0AB3 Package consisting of PT10, SE58, SC58,
SC60
465 440 9001.30
MS47: 6DD 3440-0AB2 Memory sub-module for PT10 465 440 9001.20
SE59: 6DD 3440-0AB1 Incremental encoder board for PT10 456 440 9001.10
PP1I: 6DD 1670-0AE0 Parallel programmer (desk-top unit) 465 670 9004.00
PP1X: 6DD 1670-0AD0 Parallel programmer (integrated unit) 465 670 9005.00
UP3: 6DD 3462-0AB0 Programming adapter for MS47 465 462 9001.00
SW20: 6DD 3470-0AC0 Angular synchronism on the memory sub-
module MS47
465 470 9002.00
SW20: 6DD 3470-0AC2                   "            on floppy disk 465 470 9002.20
SW20: 6DD 3481-0BA0 Description, angular synchronism 465 481 9010.00
SW30: 6DD 3470-0AD0 Axial winder on the memory sub-module
MS47
465 470 9003.00
SW30: 6DD 3470-0AD2           "            on floppy disk 465 470 9003.20
SW30: 6DD 3481-0CA0 Description, axial winder 465 481 9020.00
CS51: 6DD 1660-0AH1 Interface board CS51 465 660 9007.10
Function description
4 Edition 05.95 Siemens AG   Dk No. 213142
SIMADYN D   Hardware   User Manual
2. Function description
2.1. Overview
The SRT technology box is used for mounting SIMADYN D PC boards PT10, CS51. It also
additionally includes the power supply for both PC boards.
X5
X6
X7
X8
X9
Reset
SIMADYN D
1 L
2 N
3
4 PE
X3
X4
X1
S1
115/230V
X5
X6
X2
Output
1  GND
2  +24V
+5V
+15V-15V
OK
fault
CS PT
Only for test
SIEMENS